

## External Board Evaluation Tender amount £12,000 (Approximate) Open Advertisement

## **London Sport and Summary of Tender Specification.**

<u>London Sport</u> is a charity that exists to help all Londoners live longer, healthier and happier lives through being active.

Our focus is on children and adults in the most deprived communities who face the greatest challenges of inequality.

With physical inactivity responsible for 1 in 6 premature deaths, we want to help every Londoner find their way to move more.

We are supported by Sport England and the Mayor of London, and collaborate with London's local authorities and other organisations, to provide better access to sport and physical activity across the capital.

## **Our requirements:**

- A consultant/organisation to undertake our next external Board evaluation, to start in January 2025. We are looking for a light-touch evaluation.
- Ideally, the organisation should not have any connection with or be a provider of additional services to London Sport.
- If the organisation has existing links to London Sport, it must be very clearly explained how any
  potential conflicts of interest or overlapping areas of work would be managed to ensure an
  independent Board review.

The purpose of this Tender is to procure an agency or consultant to provide an external Board evaluation.

London Sport is committed to equal opportunities, safeguarding and promoting the welfare of children and young people, and expects the successful applicant to share this commitment.

Candidates are asked to submit an application outlining how they meet the criteria as detailed in the Tender Specification.

**Details on the specification, how to apply, and other Tender information can be found** at the following online location: <u>Careers - London Sport</u>

If there are any queries please contact Claire Tracey, Head of Governance, via email: <a href="mailto:claire.tracey@londonsport.org">claire.tracey@londonsport.org</a>

Proposals should be emailed FAO Claire Tracey to <u>Isgov@londonsport.org</u> by 23:59 on Monday 25<sup>th</sup> November 2024. A decision will likely be made on the successful candidate week commencing Friday 29<sup>th</sup> November 2024.